

***Rajesh Kumar Singla Vs. Bhag Singh & others and connected matter.***

**FAO No. 10 of 2014 and FAO No. 9 of 2014**

**4.3.2025**

**Present:** Ms.Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, vice Ms.Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate for the appellants in both appeals.

Ms.Srishti Negi, Advocate, vice Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2 in both appeals.

None for respondent No. 3 in both appeals.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel appearing for parties, list for final hearing on **28<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***4<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(Keshav)***