

Rajesh Kumar Singla Vs. Bhag Singh & others and connected matter.

FAO No. 10 of 2014 and FAO No. 9 of 2014

28.3.2025

Present: None for the appellants.

Ms. Neelam Kaplas, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2 in both the appeals.

None for respondent No. 3 in both appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellants is not available.

However, instead of passing an adverse order, matter is adjourned by taking a lenient view.

List for hearing on **20th May, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

28th March, 2025
(Keshav)