

**Rajesh Kumar Singla Vs. Bhag Singh & Ors. and
connected matter**

FAO No.10 of 2014 and FAO No.9 of 2014

05.05.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Neelam Kaplus, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

In the light of the controversy involved in this appeal, with the consent of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is ordered to be listed before National Lok Adalat, scheduled to be held on **10.05.2025**, on which date, the parties/their authorized representatives to remain present before the Lok Adalat.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 05, 2025
(Rishi)