

Rajesh Kumar Singla vs. Bhag Singh & others

FAO No.10 of 2014

20.05.2025 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the appellant is not available right now. Learned counsel for respondents No.1 and 2 seeks adjournment.

Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned for final hearing on 22.07.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 20, 2025
(Purohit)