

Rajesh Kumar Singla Vs. Bhag Singh & ors.

FAO No.10 of 2014

09.12.2025

Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate vice Mr. J.R. Poswal,
Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

None has appeared on behalf of the appellants,
despite repeated calls.

Since the appeal stands already admitted, list for
final hearing in due course.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 09, 2025

(V.Himalvi)