

Rajesh Kumar Singla Vs Bhag Singh & Ors.

**FAO Nos. 9 and 10 of 2014**

25.04.2026

Present: Mr. Sanjay Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the appellant(s), list on 30.05.2026.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*