

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

**Rajesh Kumar Singla Vs. Bhag Singh & Ors.
a/w connected matter**

FAO Nos. 9 and 10 of 2014

09.05.2026

Present:

None for the appellant(s).

None for the respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the respondent No.3 alongwith Ms. Tanu Mohil, Deputy Manager and Ms. Sunita Verma, Assistant Manager, NIC.

In the absence of appellant, conciliation could not be tried. Therefore, the matter be sent back to the Registry of the Hon'ble High Court for listing the case before the appropriate Bench.

(Prem Pal Ranta)
Presiding Officer

(Deepak Bhasin)
Member

9th May, 2026

(mamta)

(Lalit Kumar Sharma)
Member